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The Minister of Rallways (Bhyi C.
M. Poonacha):

(a) Western Railway —21
Northern Railway-——T2

(b) Western Railway—These vacancies were set off against the posts which were rendered surplus due to mechanisation and sumplification of procedure

Northern Raslway—58 vacancies were set off aganst posts rendered ‘surplus due to mimplification, repatria-
von of taff from deputation and ces-
satiom of lemporary vacancies 8§ vacancie~ were filled by siaff rendered surplus in Western Railway and ab-
~orbed temporarily on this Riulway 0 vacancics were filled hy promotion ot unqualbficd staff on semority-cum-
suttabihity basis

Demands of Workers of Bhlai Sieel
Plant

5038. Shri ¥. S Hushwah:
Shri Mahant Digvijai Nath
Shri Prakosh Vir Shastri:
8hri S8hiv Kumar Shustri:
Shri Raghuvir Singh Shastn*
Bhri Ram Avtar Sharma:
Dr. Surya Prakash Puri:

Shri Hukam Chind Kachwai
Sl Ram Singh Ayarwal,
Shri Bal Raj Madhok

Will the Minister of Steel, Miue. and Motals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i1s a fact that much discontentment prevails amongcy the workers of the Bhilai Stee¢l Plant as a result of their being lathi-chacged,

(b) the reasons for the lathi-charge, the number of persoms mmwred thereby and whether use of tear-gas and firing were also mmorted to on this occasion; and

(¢) the demands of the workers and the steps being taken by Government to settle them?

The Minister of Stec], Mines pand Metals (Dr. Chenna Reddy): (a) No.
Sir The situation in the Plant apd the Townslinp has {ully normslised, the production hawving prcked up and attendance being normal

(b) Lath: charge was resorted 1o a8 thousands of workers who had assemn-
bled outside the mam gate of *he Plant stnce morming of 24th Jur~> 1937, were 1ndulging in stone throwing, wilful destruction of company property etc, und as they were refusing to dis-
peise, despite repcated appeals. Near-Iy 30 persons were reported ‘o he in-
yured but none seriously No tenr-gas was used nor firing resorted to te) The demands were raised 1n an haphazard nnd wresponsible manne:
and were mostly impossible ot fulfilment One of the demands, that is, abolition of leave rules and grant of
<imilar enhanced leave 1acihyiws 1o all employecs as enjoyed before Ist April, 19680 13 under consideration of Hndus-
tan Steel Lid

Neiveli Power Plant

5039. Shri Eswara Reddy: Wili the Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased lo refer to the reply given to Unstaried Question No 346! n the 23rd June, 1967 and state:

(a) the total generating capucity of the Neivpli power plant,

(b) the total amount spent by the Central Government so far on this power project;

(c) how many Stales are sharing the power generated st Neiveli and what is the share of eash fitate At present;

(d) whether any agreement has been arrived at betwgen these Htates and the Central Government Jor shaning the Neiveli power; and

